



340664

WHITE = Owner/OFA Registration copy; YELLOW = ACVO Research copy; PINK = ACVO Diplomate copy © American College of Veterinary Ophthalmologists 12/22/14



February 27, 2015



#### Letter of DNA Analysis

Breed: Labrador Retriever Sex: Male Date of Birth: 22-SEP-2012 ID #: 0A01705845 Date of Analysis: 04-FEB-2015 AKC #: SR74665602 AKC Name: Blackfork Sharp Dressed Man From Laurkim Owner(s): Audry Steelman

DNA Profile #: V748968

The following genotype uniquely represents the Neogen Corporation genetic identity of the dog named herein:

Neogen #: C0886598

EE	EK	B D		CE	FF	CE	D D	A B	CC	D F	BE	EE	XY
PEZ 1	PEZ 3	PEZ 5	PEZ 6	PEZ 8	PEZ 12	PEZ 20	UCB 2010	UCB 2054	UCB 2079	PEZ 16	PEZ 17	PEZ 21	GEN

Alen E. Fycan

Glenn E. Lycan, Director of DNA Operations American Kennel Club

# Stauch

Stewart Bauck, General Manager GeneSeek Neogen Corporation

#### **DNA Certificate Order Form** AKC Name: Blackfork Sharp Dressed Man From Laurkim AKC #: SR74665602 DNA Profile #: V748968 Owner(s): Audry Steelman Number of DNA certificates \_\_\_\_\_ (a, \$10 each = \$\_\_\_ total amount included Mail order form to Check or money order MasterCard Visa 🗌 AmEx 🗌 **AKC DNA Operations** PO Box 900065 Account Number: Exp. Date:\_\_\_\_ Raleigh NC 27675-9065 Name on Card:\_ ODNA08

8051 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 100 Raleigh, NC 27617-3390 Tel 919-816-3600 www.akc.org



# **Centronuclear Myopathy DNA Test**

Case Number: 71065 Owner: Audry Steelman

**Canine** Information

DNA ID Number: 108408 Call Name: Aedan Sex: Male Birthdate: 09/22/2012 Breed: Labrador Retriever Coat Color: Yellow Registered Name: Blackfork's Sharp Dressed Man From Laurkim Registration Number: SR74665602 Microchip/Tattoo: 0A01705845

> Report Date: 1/7/2016 DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)

Math Mannessey Matt Shaunessy, Senior Scientist

www.vetdnacenter.com

One DDC Way Fairfield, OH 45014 U.S.A.

1-800-625-0874



### **Exercise Induced Collapse DNA Test**

Case Number: 84634 Owner: Audry Steelman

**Canine** Information

DNA ID Number: 126366 Call Name: Aedan Sex: Male Birthdate: 09/22/2012 Breed: Labrador Retriever Coat Color: Yellow Registered Name: Blackfork Sharp Dressed Man From Laurkim Registration Number: SR74665602 Microchip/Tattoo: 0A01705845 Report Date: 12/20/2016

DNA Result: Clear (2 copies of the normal allele)

These results are based on data obtained from analysis of unique DNA loci in accordance with the standards and protocols set forth by DDC Veterinary. The accuracy of the result is based on the information and the quality of samples provided by the client. DDC Veterinary does not assume responsibility of errors due to mislabeled or incorrectly sampled submissions.

Matt Manussy Matt Shaunessy, Senior Scientist

www.vetdnacenter.com

One DDC Way Fairfield, OH 45014 U.S.A.



# **Hereditary Nasal Parakeratosis DNA Test**

Case Number: 71064 Owner: Audry Steelman

**Canine** Information

DNA ID Number: 108408 Call Name: Aedan Sex: Male Birthdate: 09/22/2012 Breed: Labrador Retriever Coat Color: Yellow Registered Name: Blackfork's Sharp Dressed Man From Laurkim Registration Number: SR74665602 Microchip/Tattoo: 0A01705845

> Report Date: 1/7/2016 DNA Result: Carrier (1 normal allele/1 HNPK mutation)

Matt Manuessy Matt Shaunessy, Senior Scientist

www.vetdnacenter.com

One DDC Way Fairfield, OH 45014 U.S.A.

1-800-625-0874

V	etGen DNA Analysis Report	3278 Plaza Drive Suite One vetgen@vetgen.com	Ann Arbor MI 48108 USA 800-483-8436 US & Canada	
Vetgen ID	45273			
Animal Name	Blackfork Sharp Dressed Man from Laurkim - Aedam			
Registration	SR74665602 0A01705845			
Breed	Labrador Retriever	Gender M	Date of Birth	09/22/2012
Color-Coat	Not Provided	Nose Not Provide	ed	

#### DISEASE TEST RESULTS

Report Number	Report Date	Test	Results
156981	9/13/2019	MCD-Macular Corneal Dystrophy	Clear

This DNA testing is for the mutation typically found to cause the disease in this breed.

Date 09/13/2019

Findings reviewed and approved by:

George J. Brewer

Dr. George J. Brewer

Within twenty (20) calendar days after receipt of these test results, Customer must notify VetGen in writing of any nonconformity of the testing services, describing the nonconformity in detail, otherwise all testing services and data shall be deemed as accepted by Customer without qualification. Customer's sole and exclusive remedy under VetGen's limited warranty shall be to re-perform the testing at no cost and/or to provide Customer with a full refund for the purchase price of the test. The entire VetGen, LLC Terms and Conditions may be viewed online at http://www.vetgen.com/about-business.html.